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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

45

MUHAMMAD USAMA JAVAID 

SHAKEEL AKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD ASAD MAAN 

ALI SABIR 

MUHAMMAD BILAL ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD JAWAD ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD SAJID IQBAL 

SADDIQUE HAROON 

ABDUL WAHAB 

FIRYAD ALI 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN 

DANISH MEHMOOD 

ARBAB AMJAD 

MUHAMMAD JAZIB 

SHAJAR MARCUS (Selected
against Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD JAVAID

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD ALI

REHMAT ALI

SYED HAROON RASHEED

ABDUL WAHEED

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

NOOR MUHAMMAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

MUHAMMD YOUNAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

82601213

82600557

82600765

82600714

82600013

82600769

82600608

82600190

82600629

82600148

82600460

82600695

82600534

82601151

82601177

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

CHINIOT

KASUR

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL    -  (BS-14)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

15 Case #  21E2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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ALEXANDER

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL    -  (BS-14)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

15 Case #  21E2019

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JUNAID AKHTAR 

ABDUL RIZWAN 

MUDDESIR ZAHEER 

MUHAMMAD RASHID SOHAIL 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD AZHAR 

AZIZ UR REHMAN 

MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN ALI 

IKRAM SADIQ 

RAO JAVAID AKHTAR

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ZAHEER

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR

GHULAM AKBAR

ABDUL REHMAN

MUDASSAR HUSSAIN

RASHEED AHMAD

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

82600485

82600492

82601161

82600623

82600394

82601176

82600284

82600238

82600723

82600952

82600790

LODHRAN

M.B.DIN

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

LODHRAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL    -  (BS-14)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

15 Case #  21E2019

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MUHAMMAD  IRFAN 

MUHAMMAD AAMIR SOHAIL 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD BILAL AKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD JAFFAR 

MUJTABA ALI KHAN 

MUHAMMAD MOHSAN REHMAN 

AFZAL AHMAD 

ABDUL RAZIQ 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID SIDDIQ 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA RAFIQUE 

MUHAMMAD  LATIF

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

JAVED AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SHOIB

SHER KHAN

ABDUR REHMAN

KHALID MEHMOOD

RAO MUHAMMAD SAGHIR

MUHAMAMD SAIDDIQ

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

RAFIQUE AHMAD SADIQ

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

82600553

82600281

82600768

82601198

82600580

82600895

82601114

82600738

82600957

82600012

82601046

82600124

KASUR

OKARA

SARGODHA

JEHLUM

M. GARH

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

R.Y. KHAN

MULTAN

SARGODHA

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL    -  (BS-14)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

15 Case #  21E2019

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

46

47

48

49

50

MUHAMMAD SALMAN SAMI 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD GULFAM 

GHAZANFAR ALI 

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD 

IMRAN KHAN 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MUHAMMAD REHAN ARSHAD 

SHAYIM ALBERT 

SHOAIB MUNEER 

ASHFAQ ALI 

RAO SHEHZAD AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD AAMIR SOHAIL 

MUHAMMAD SAMI

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SAFDAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ABID

NUSRULLAH KHAN

KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ALBERT JOSEPH

MUNEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

MUHAMMAD TASLEEM

ASGHAR ALI

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

82600397

82600454

82600507

82600346

82600694

82600357

82600459

82600085

82601234

82601202

82600315

82600683

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWALPUR

ATTOCK

MIANWALI

R.Y. KHAN

SARGODHA

M. GARH

KASUR

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL    -  (BS-14)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

15 Case #  21E2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

51

52

53

54

55

56

NAUMAN RASUL 

MUHAMMAD ASIM 

NOOR AHMAD 

USMAN LATIF 

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR SAEED 

AZAM BHATTI 

HAJI GHULAM RASUL

MUHAMMAD AZAM

BASHIR AHMAD

HAJI MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD SAEED

SALAMAT BHATTI

36

37

38

39

40

41

82600568

82600149

82600934

82600185

82600408

82600572

JHANG

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NAYYER ABBAS 

ALI HASSAN 

BILAWAL SHAFIQ 

KHAN MUHAMMAD

MAZHAR IQBAL

SHAFIQ MASIH

1

2

3

82600490

82600435

82600916

JHANG

M.B.DIN

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


