PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL - (BS-14)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 Case # 21E2019

Sr.	Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	Father's Name			willorities etc.
1	82601213	1	MUHAMMAD USAMA JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	82600557	2	SHAKEEL AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	82600765	3	MUHAMMAD ASAD MAAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	82600714	4	ALI SABIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	82600013	5	MUHAMMAD BILAL ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	82600769	6	MUHAMMAD JAWAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD ALI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	82600608	7	MUHAMMAD SAJID IQBAL REHMAT ALI	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	82600190	8	SADDIQUE HAROON SYED HAROON RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	82600629	9	ABDUL WAHAB ABDUL WAHEED	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	82600148	10	FIRYAD ALI MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	82600460	11	MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN NOOR MUHAMMAD	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	82600695	12	DANISH MEHMOOD KHALID MEHMOOD	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	82600534	13	ARBAB AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	82601151	14	MUHAMMAD JAZIB MUHAMMD YOUNAS	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	82601177	45	SHAJAR MARCUS (Selected against Minorities Quota)	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL - (BS-14)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND S.F.

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 21E2019

Sr. No.Application No.Merit No.Candidate's Name/ Father's NameDomicile	ile Status Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
--	--

ALEXANDER

15 16) Could Not Come In the Orbit JUNAID AKHTAR RAO JAVAID AKHTAR ABDUL RIZWAN ABDUL REHMAN MUDDESIR ZAHEER	LODHRAN M.B.DIN		RECOMMENDED
16	RAO JAVAID AKHTAR ABDUL RIZWAN ABDUL REHMAN			
	ABDUL REHMAN	M.B.DIN	NOT	DECOMMENDED
17	MUDDESIR ZAHEER			RECOMMENDED
	MUHAMMAD ZAHEER	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
18	MUHAMMAD RASHID SOHAIL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
19	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
20	MUHAMMAD AZHAR GHULAM AKBAR	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
21	AZIZ UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
22	MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
23	MUHAMMAD AWAIS RASHEED AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
24	MUHAMMAD ADNAN ALI KHADIM HUSSAIN	NAROWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
25	IKRAM SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LODHRAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
	119 220 221 222 223	MUHAMMAD RASHID SOHAIL MUHAMMAD SADIQ 19 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR 20 MUHAMMAD AZHAR GHULAM AKBAR 21 AZIZ UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN 22 MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN 23 MUHAMMAD AWAIS RASHEED AHMAD 24 MUHAMMAD ADNAN ALI KHADIM HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD RASHID SOHAIL MUHAMMAD SADIQ 19 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR 20 MUHAMMAD AZHAR GHULAM AKBAR 21 AZIZ UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD AWAIS RASHEED AHMAD 24 MUHAMMAD ADNAN ALI KHADIM HUSSAIN C1 NAROWAL C25 IKRAM SADIQ C25 IKRAM SADIQ C3 LODHRAN	MUHAMMAD RASHID SOHAIL MUHAMMAD SADIQ 19 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD NASEEM ANWAR 20 MUHAMMAD AZHAR GHULAM AKBAR 21 AZIZ UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN RASHEED AHMAD 24 MUHAMMAD ADNAN ALI KHADIM HUSSAIN KHADIM HUSSAIN 25 IKRAM SADIQ LODHRAN NOT

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL - (BS-14)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SA

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 21E2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
12	82600553	26	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD LATIF	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	82600281	27	MUHAMMAD AAMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD ARIF	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	82600768	28	MUHAMMAD JUNAID ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	82601198	29	MUHAMMAD BILAL AKHTAR JAVED AKHTAR	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	82600580	30	MUHAMMAD JAFFAR MUHAMMAD SHOIB	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	82600895	31	MUJTABA ALI KHAN SHER KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	82601114	32	MUHAMMAD MOHSAN REHMAN ABDUR REHMAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	82600738	33	AFZAL AHMAD KHALID MEHMOOD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	82600957	34	ABDUL RAZIQ RAO MUHAMMAD SAGHIR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	82600012	35	MUHAMMAD SHAHID SIDDIQ MUHAMAMD SAIDDIQ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	82601046	36	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	82600124	37	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHMAD SADIQ	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL - (BS-14)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SE

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 21E2019

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
24	82600397	38	MUHAMMAD SALMAN SAMI MUHAMMAD SAMI	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	82600454	39	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD GULFAM MUHAMMAD HANIF	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
26	82600507	40	GHAZANFAR ALI SAFDAR ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
27	82600346	41	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD MUHAMMAD ABID	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	82600694	42	IMRAN KHAN NUSRULLAH KHAN	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
29	82600357	43	MUHAMMAD AWAIS KHIZAR HAYAT	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	82600459	44	MUHAMMAD REHAN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	82600085	46	SHAYIM ALBERT ALBERT JOSEPH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	82601234	47	SHOAIB MUNEER MUNEER HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
33	82601202	48	ASHFAQ ALI MUHAMMAD HANEEF	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	82600315	49	RAO SHEHZAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD TASLEEM	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
35	82600683	50	MUHAMMAD AAMIR SOHAIL ASGHAR ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUB-ENGINEER ELECTRICAL - (BS-14)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING WATER AND SE

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 21E2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
36	82600568	51	NAUMAN RASUL HAJI GHULAM RASUL	JHANG	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
37	82600149	52	MUHAMMAD ASIM MUHAMMAD AZAM	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
38	82600934	53	NOOR AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
39	82600185	54	USMAN LATIF HAJI MUHAMMAD LATIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
40	82600408	55	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
41	82600572	56	AZAM BHATTI SALAMAT BHATTI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMN	MENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	82600490	NAYYER ABBAS KHAN MUHAMMAD	JHANG	FAIL			
2	82600435	ALI HASSAN MAZHAR IQBAL	M.B.DIN	FAIL			
3	82600916	BILAWAL SHAFIQ SHAFIQ MASIH	FAISALABAD	FAIL			

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.